Big E 2003

Class-1  JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI#
1 264  Big Chief Kayla Goodwin Oakhill Alpaca Ranch Ferrera, Donna 8/3/02 837403
2 23 PHLyman Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 7/10/02 836465
3 208 Powerplay's Priscilla Rachel Crane Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 11/23/02 845427
Class-2  INTERMEDIATE/SENIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (5)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI#
1 297  Columbia Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 12/27102 844025
2 87  SHA Henri Guerlac Kyle Kozlowski Silver Hill Alpacas Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/30/02 843760
3 86  SHA Cynthia Kelsey Kozlowski Silver Hill Alpacas Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/22/02 843758
4 304 Jed's Sherlock Kyle Rosseland Harmony Grove Alpacas Rosseland, Eric & Mindy 8/11/00 824193
Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
5 330 Walden Mountain Nickey Nicole Leblanc Walden Mountain Farm Michaud, Michael 11/15/02 844948

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-4

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

OPEN OBSTACLE (14)

Exhibitor
Number Name

282

13

180

310

225

227

229

266

Angel's Vivo

Ditto

Sallie's Fen Amelie

Sallie's Fen Isinglass
Grazing Hills Peruvian Polo

Sea Hill Farm's Lady Pepperrell

Patagonia's Huacho
Harmony Grove's Aurora
Harmony Grove's Casseopia
Sallie's Fen Gustav

Sallie's Fen Abigail Adams
CB Danika

Cocoa's Desiree'

Walden Mountain Egan

FFAF Eli

NP = No Placement Recorded

Youth
Handler ALSA

Serena Granbery

Deb Wright

Jack Dibb

Jack Dibb/Nicole Blake
Amy Crane

Paula
Ickeringill/Wendy
Turner

Jack Dibb

Jack Dibb

Jack Donaldson

Jack Dibb/Nicole Blake

Jack Dibb/Nicole Blake

Donna Ferrera

Farm Name

Moore Brook Farm
Wright Choice Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Spa Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Magical Farms, Inc
Magical Farms, Inc
Cedar Brook Alpacas

Oakhill Alpaca Ranch

Owner Name

Granbery, Serena
Wright, Debbie

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Zanella, Kelly & Paul

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Forstner, Gerald & Libby
Forstner, Gerald & Libby
VanGelder, Kathleen & David

Ferrera, Donna

Farm
ALSA

M1110

M1110

Date of
Birth ALSA

6/26/02

6/13/02

10/5/02

10/13/02

8/8/02

10/19/02

9/25/01

9/1/02

9/2/02

7124102

714102

9/19/02

11/1/02

2/2/03

10/5/98

ARl #
836532

836673
842147
842150
838046

843977

831287
843997
843998
842149
842148
845130
845132
pend

810479



Big E 2003

NP 307 Buster Brown Spot Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 5/20/02 832905
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
NP 308 Dartanian De Las Colinas Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 8/22/02 839315
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
NP 309 Sea Hill Farm's Sahdow Dancer Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 10/6/02 843991
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
NP 311  Ameripaca's Orchid Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 11/16/02 840075
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
NP 327 MA Don Juan Michael Michaud Walden Mountain Farm Michaud, Michael 1/18/98 802928
NP 378 CB Drew Arundel Rove Partridge, Sylvia & John 10/16/02 pend
NP 379 CB Lazarus Demarco Arundel Rove Partridge, Sylvia & John 8/9/02 pend
Class-5 JUNIOR YOUTH PR (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 208 Powerplay's Priscilla Rachel Crane Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 11/23/02 845427
2 264  Big Chief Kayla Goodwin Oakhill Alpaca Ranch Ferrera, Donna 8/3/02 837403
3 23 PHLyman Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 7/10/02 836465

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-6 ~ INTERMEDIATE /SENIOR YOUTH PR (4)

Exhibitor
Placement Number  Name
1 297  Columbia
2 304 Jed's Sherlock
3 87  SHA Henri Guerlac
4 86  SHA Cynthia

NP = No Placement Recorded

Youth
Handler ALSA

Morgan Smith

Kyle Rosseland

Kelsey Kozlowski

Kyle Kozlowski

Farm Name

Smith-Haven Farm

Harmony Grove Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Silver Hill Alpacas

Silver Hill Alpacas

Farm
Owner Name ALSA

Smith, Tim & Gwen

Rosseland, Eric & Mindy

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker

Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker

Date of
Birth ALSA

12/27102

8/11/00

9/30/02

9/22/02

ARl #

844025

824193

843760

843758



Big E 2003

Class-7

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

OPEN PR (9)

Exhibitor
Number Name

310

13

180

307

308

309

311

407

Sea Hill Farm's Lady Pepperrell

Ditto

Sallie's Fen Amelie

Sallie's Fen Isinglass
Grazing Hills Peruvian Polo

Buster Brown Spot

Patagonia's Huacho
Harmony Grove's Aurora
Harmony Grove's Casseopia

Dartanian De Las Colinas

Sea Hill Farm's Sahdow Dancer

Ameripaca's Orchid

Jed's Sebastian

NP = No Placement Recorded

Youth
Handler ALSA

Paula
Ickeringill/Wendy
Turner

Deb Wright

Jack Dibb

Jack Dibb/Nicole Blake
Amy Crane

Paula
Ickeringill/Wendy
Turner

Jack Dibb
Jack Dibb
Jack Dibb

Paula
Ickeringill/Wendy
Turner

Paula
Ickeringill/Wendy
Turner

Paula
Ickeringill/Wendy
Turner

Jack Dibb

Farm Name

Sea Hill Farm

Wright Choice Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Spa Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm

Sea Hill Farm

Sea Hill Farm

Liberty Hill Alpacas

Owner Name

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Wright, Debbie

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Zanella, Kelly & Paul

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Benken, Christine

Farm
ALSA

Date of
Birth ALSA

10/19/02

6/13/02

10/5/02

10/13/02

8/8/02

5/20/02

9/25/01

9/1/02

9/2/02

8/22/02

10/6/02

11/16/02

8/7/01

ARl #
843977

836673

842147

842150

838046

832905

831287

843997

843998

839315

843991

840075

831410



Big E 2003

Class-9  INTERMEDIATE /SENIOR YOUTH
SHOWMANSHIP (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI#
1 297  Columbia Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 12/27102 844025
2 304 Jed's Sherlock Kyle Rosseland Harmony Grove Alpacas Rosseland, Eric & Mindy 8/11/00 824193
Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
3 87  SHA Henri Guerlac Kelsey Kozlowski Silver Hill Alpacas Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/30/02 843760
4 86  SHA Cynthia Kyle Kozlowski Silver Hill Alpacas Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/22/02 843758
Class-11 OPEN SHOWMANSHIP (6)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI#
1 13 Ditto Deb Wright Wright Choice Alpacas Wright, Debbie 6/13/02 836673
2 282 Angel's Vivo Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm Granbery, Serena 6/26/02 836532
3 5  Sallie's Fen Isinglass Jack Dibb Sallie’s Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 10/13/02 842150
4 307 Buster Brown Spot Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 5/20/02 832905
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
5 407 Jed's Sebastian Jack Dibb Liberty Hill Alpacas Benken, Christine 8/7/01 831410
6 310 Sea Hill Farm's Lady Pepperrell Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 10/19/02 843977
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
NP 1  Patagonia's Huacho Angie Bertram Sallie’s Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/25/01 831287
NP 86  SHA Cynthia Alane Baker Silver Hill Alpacas Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/22/02 843758

NP = No Placement Recorded

Page 6
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Class-12 YOUTH COSTUME (2)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 264  Big Chief Kayla Goodwin Oakhill Alpaca Ranch Ferrera, Donna 8/3/02 837403
2 23 PHLyman Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 7/10/02 836465

Class-101 SHORN SURI YEARLING MALE (2)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 254 PLA Louisville Slugger Rick or Kathy Stumpf Prairie Lake Alpacas Stumpf, Rick & Kathy 5/29/02 835826
2 110 Mirage's E.B..T.D.A Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 5/21/02 842659
NP 253 Shasta Springs Kryptonite Rick or Kathy Stumpf Prairie Lake Alpacas Stumpf, Rick & Kathy 11/8/01 828453

Class-103 SHORN SURI YEARLING FEMALE (2)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 262  Fibergenix Jancey Jovi Larson FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 6/23/02 836396
2 112 Mirage's Map Willow I Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 5/19/02 842658

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 7
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Class-106 SURI FULL FLEECE DARK JUVENILE MALE (2)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 214 CCNF Ivanhoe lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 10/13/02 840354
2 255  PLA Storm Cloud Rick or Kathy Stumpf Prairie Lake Alpacas Stumpf, Rick & Kathy 11/2/02 839707
NP 152 Lord Gandalf McMatley Ermesto, Matos, Jr McMatley, L.L.C. Alpacas Matos, Emesto & Clifton Exley 9/29/02 842984
Class-107 SURI FULL FLEECE DARK YEARLING MALE (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 381 Moon River's Peruvian Durango Helen Dishaw East River Alpacas Dishaw, Pat & Helen 6/19/02 841202
2 370 Blue Ribbon's Taco Susan Cook Blue Ribbon Alpacas Breeding ~ Cook, Glen & Susan 5/17/02 835404
Co
3 294 Cobra Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 4/23/02 836339
4 338 Ameripaca's Remington Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 9/10/02 839298
NP 217 CCNF Vanguard lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 6/25/02 836734
Class-110 SURI FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 371 Blue Ribbon's Nickelodeon Susan Cook Blue Ribbon Alpacas Breeding ~ Cook, Glen & Susan 11/1/02 840042
Co
2 216 CCNF Mercury Rising lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 9/3/03 839500

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-111 SURI FULL FLEECE LIGHT YEARLING MALE (4)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 340 Ameripaca's Robinson Crusoe Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 8/8/02 836847
2 205 Fibergenix Ajo Jovi Larson Artemis Bow Alpacas Bracker, Lesley 8/29/02 837853
FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles
3 76 Brooklyn Gold Steve McCarthy Brooklyn Alpacas Aron, Phil & Rachelle 8/13/02 837982
4 256  PLA Cameron Rick or Kathy Stumpf Prairie Lake Alpacas Stumpf, Rick & Kathy 9/17/02 838208
NP 404 Mirage's Map Julian Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 8/23/02 842662
Class-114 SURI FULL FLEECE GREY/MULTI JUVENILE
MALE (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 258  Fibergenix Espotto Jovi Larson FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 11/5/02 840069
2 257  Fibergenix Escort Jovi Larson FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 10/14/02 840067
3 372 Blue Ribbon's Conan Susan Cook Blue Ribbon Alpacas Breeding ~ Cook, Glen & Susan 12/19/02 841989
Co
4 349  Ameripaca's Jacques Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 1/13/03 8343274

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-115 SURI FULL FLEECE GREY/MULTI YEARLING

MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 109 Mirage's Eduardo Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 8/21/02 842661
Class-118 SURI FULL FLEECE DARK JUVENILE FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 348  Ameripaca's Zsu Zsu Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 12/2/02 840502
2 347  Ameripaca's Maraposa Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 12/5/02 841207
3 342 Ameripaca's Felicity NTH67 Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 10/26/02 839288
NP 259  Fibergenix Bixa Jovi Larson FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 11/13/02 840068
Class-119 SURI FULL FLEECE DARK YEARLING FEMALE
4
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 300 Sasheen Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 6/29/02 836340
2 324 GLR Manzanita Claudia Raessler Royal River Alpaca Farm Raessler, Ken Claudia 8/30/02 841071
3 263 MSR Caliente Ruby Jovi Larson FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 6/23/02 836249
4 326  Autumn's Elena Claudia Raessler Royal River Alpaca Farm Raessler, Ken Claudia 5/27/02 835874

NP = No Placement Recorded

Page10
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Class-122 SURI FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE FEMALE

4
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 345  Ameripaca's Angelica Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 11/15/02 840071
2 346  Ameripaca's Christiana Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 11/24/02 840290
3 10  Dottie's Almond Joy Bari Padgett Middle Eight Farm Schneider, Andrew 12/28/02 844537
4 343  Ameripaca's Sabine Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 10/26/02 839289
Class-123 SURI FULL FLEECE LIGHT YEARLING FEMALE
(6)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 341 Ameripaca's Buttercup Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 7127102 836610
2 339 Desire's Diva Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 711102 835971
3 261  Fibergenix Wiebeli Jovi Larson FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 717102 836397
4 94 MA Madelien Mariah Alpacas of Vermont Estate of Earlah Swift 7/117/02 835083
5 220  CCNF Moondance lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 9/6/02 839501
6 196 Skyeview Alexandra Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 9/3/02 842371

NP = No Placement Recorded

Page 11
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Class-124 SURI LIGHT CHAMPION (10)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
C 341 Ameripaca's Buttercup Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 7127102 836610
RC 339 Desire's Diva Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 711102 835971
Class-126 SURI FULL FLEECE GREY/MULTI JUVENILE
FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 350 Ameripaca's April Showers Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 1/13/03 843273
2 344 Ameripaca's Gi Gi Kathy Bruce Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co  Campbell, Gail 10/31/02 839460
Class-127 SURI FULL FLEECE GREY/MULTI YEARLING
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 260 Fibergenix Kato Jovi Larson FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 6/28/02 836395
Class-129 SURI COMPOSITE SURI MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 325 WLK In-Xz Claudia Raessler Royal River Alpaca Farm Raessler, Ken Claudia 12/25/00 824309

NP = No Placement Recorded

Page 12



Big E 2003

Class-129 SURI BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE (3)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 261 Fibergenix Wiebeli FiberGenix Suris Larson, Jovi & Richard Surles 717102 836397
2 196  Skyeview Alexandra Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 9/3/02 842371
3 220 CCNF Moondance Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 9/6/02 839501
Class-130 HUACAYA SHORN DARK JUVENILE MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 403 Canzelle's Zambezi Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Faith & Herb 12/20/02 845807
2 87  SHA Henri Guerlac Alane Baker Silver Hill Alpacas Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/30/02 843760
NP 228 CB Devin David or Kathleen Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David 10/5/02 pend
VanGelder
Class-131 HUACAYA SHORN BLACK YEARLING MALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 175  MFI Peruvian Lethal Weapon Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 7116/02 836379
2 128 Don Mateo Pat Mujica Aconcagua Alpaca Farm Muijica, Patricio 9/24/02 838786
3 89  Mariah's Falcon Darron Spalty New Millenium Alpaca Farm Spalty, Darron 5/28/02 842520
NP 1  Patagonia's Huacho Jack Dibb Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/25/01 831287

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class-131 HUACAYA SHORN BROWN YEARLING MALE (6)

Placement

1

Exhibitor
Number Name

197 Dalia's Domingo
30  Maple Brook Conundrum

316  Figueroa's Newton

40  CTF/CCNF Jackpot Gold

379 CB Lazarus Demarco

317 AML Santanoni Del Reino

NP = No Placement Recorded

Youth
Handler ALSA Farm Name
Laila Roukouniakis Graceland Alpaca Farm
Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm
Adirondack Evergreen Alpacas
Alpacas of Maple Lane
Tim Lavan Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC
Arundel Rove

Adirondack Evergreen Alpacas

Alpacas of Maple Lane

Owner Name

Roukounakis, Laila
Tierney, Michael

Lawrence, Sandy & Leo

Decker, Phyllis

Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia

Lutz, lan & Jennifer
Partridge, Sylvia & John

Lawrence, Sandy & Leo

Decker, Phyllis

Farm
ALSA

Date of
Birth ALSA

8/30/02

718102

6/1/02

9/19/02

8/9/02

6/17/02

ARl #
837570

840941

836544

839088

pend

836822

Page 14
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Class-132 HUACAYA SHORN DARK 2YROLD & OLDER

MALE (7)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 303 HGA Royal Chocolate Fudge Harmony Grove Alpacas Rosseland, Eric & Mindy 7/20/00 822833
2 265 Altiplano's Geronimo Donna Ferrera Oakhill Alpaca Ranch Ferrera, Donna 10/3/99 814555
3 328 Walden Mountain Poncho Walden Mountain Farm Michaud, Michael 9/9/00 828830
4 354 CCNF Cuzco Cindy St. George Oak Ridge Alpacas St. George, Roy & Cindy 7/11/01 827606
5 293 Barbita's Mat Jerry Weisgrau or Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff 9/3/00 823308
Judy Phaff
6 292 Asyen's Cognac IMPQ98 Jerry Weisgrau or Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff 80462
Judy Phaff
7 327 MA Don Juan Michael Michaud Walden Mountain Farm Michaud, Michael 1/18/98 802928
Class-133 HUACAYA SHORN DK & MED FAWN JUVENILE
MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 211  CCNF Fort Knox lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 10/24/02 839496
2 123 AFF Giles Peter Buckingham Folsom Farm Buckingham, Peter & Lorrie 10/3/02 840349

NP = No Placement Recorded

O'Connor
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Class-134 HUACAYA SHORN DK & MED FAWN YEARLING

MALE (5)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 213  CCNF Independence lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 714102 836733
2 408 MA Silas Mariah Alpacas of Vermont Estate of Earlah Swift 9/26/02 835092
3 200 AML Denali Del Reino Phyllis Decker Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 8/13/02 840594
4 322 MFG El Patron's Khartoum Sweet Meadow Farm Cording, Leslie 10/3/01 833148
5 59  H &R Royal Peruvian Don Heidi Willett H & R Hillside Farm Willett, Heidi & Russell 7/30/02 843130
Class- 136 HUACAYA SHORN LT FAWN & BEIGE JUVENILE
MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 210 Sweet Whiskey lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 3/2/03 845818
Class- 137 HUACAYA SHORNLT FAWN & BEIGE YEARLING
MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 107 Mirage's Map El Cordobez William or Audrey Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 9/28/01 842655

NP = No Placement Recorded

Rhoades
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Class-133 HUACAYA SHORN LT FAWN & BEIGE 2YR &
OLDER MALE (3)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 199  Cperuvian Bobcat 0240 Phyllis Decker Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 9/7199 816027
2 289  Freeman S492 AOA Jon Gray Song Hill Alpaca Farm Gray, Jon & Chris 3/20/00 821445
3 63  AML Lucas William Thomson Alpacas of Braley Hill Thomson, William 9/20/00 822737
Class-139 HUACAYA SHORN WHITE JUVENILE MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 212 CCNF GoldDust lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 10/24/02 839494
NP 106 Mirage's Map's El Marquez William or Audrey Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 9/28/02 842665
Rhoades
Class-140 HUACAYA SHORN WHITE YEARLING MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 135 El Condor Dick Benton Blue Lake Alpacas Benton, Richard & Marcia 9/18/02 844376
2 376 Breton Knoll Beau Breton Knoll Alpacas Breton, Michel 5126102 847072

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class-141 HUACAYA SHORN WHITE ADULT/MATURE

MALE (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 202 Vengador's Accoyo Vaquero Phyllis Decker Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 7/11/01 828502
2 232 ElNovio Jennifer Clement Alpacas at Scottland Hill Hamel, Bob & Pauline 8/27/00 822856
3 85  AML Nicolai Patricia Delaney Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  Delaney, Patricia 10/13/99 814397
4 332 S. Dream's Catcher Donna Young Rock N' Ranch Young, Donna 8/10/00 822050
NP 155 HHF E B White Megan Johnson Chee Chee Mamook Farm Johnson, Debra 1/13/01 827854
NP 156 CMR Peruvian Yukon Debra Johnson Chee Chee Mamook Farm Johnson, Debra 7/9/00 819184
Class-142 HUACAYA SHORN GREY/MULTI JUVENILE
MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 92  MA Drake Shaftsbury Alpacas Harder, Sandy & Johan 1/9/03 835112
Class-143 HUACAYA SHORN GREY/MULTI YEARLING
MALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 264  Big Chief Donna Ferrera Oakhill Alpaca Ranch Ferrera, Donna 8/3/02 837403
2 190  Skyeview Picasso Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 9/14/02 842373
3 282 Angel's Vivo Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm Granbery, Serena 6/26/02 836532

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-144 HUACAYA SHORN GREY/MULTI 2YROLD &
OLDER MALE (2)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 288  Secret Agent of Bolivia M0305 AOA  Jon Gray Song Hill Alpaca Farm Gray, Jon & Chris 7/16/00 825433
2 304 Jed's Sherlock Harmony Grove Alpacas Rosseland, Eric & Mindy 8/11/00 824193
Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
Class-148 HUACAYA SHORN DARK JUVENILE FEMALE (2
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 91 MA Nora Mariah Alpacas of Vermont Estate of Earlah Swift 2/28/02 835113
2 319 Satene Michelle Bracher Bracher-Cummings, Michelle 10/2/02 841530

NP = No Placement Recorded

Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas

Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia
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Big E 2003

Class-149 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING FEMALE (8)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 221 Campuri's Kenya lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 4/13/02 837259
2 34 Maple Brook Danka Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 6/13/02 840923
3 31 Maple Brook Alina Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 719102 840943
4 46  Chase Tavern Royal Black Lily Tim Lavan Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 8/24/02 839091
5 362 Maple Brook Bombay Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 718102 840942
6 56  Amelie Elizabeth MacEachran Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 4/9/02 836586
7 55  Kilblaan Farm Circle John MacEachran Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 8/10/02 837651
NP 331 Walden Mountain Exedore Walden Mountain Farm Michaud, Michael 9/24/02 844950
Class-150 HUACAYA SHORN DARK & MED FAWN
YEARLING FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 204  AML Alyeska Phyllis Decker Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 8127102 840408
2 9  LaBellaDolce Deb Wright Tancredi Alpacas Tancredi, Peter 5/15/02 837115

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-151 HUACAYA SHORN DARK 2YROLD & OLDER

FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 248  Skyeview Meadow Sweet Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 7/18/01 832176
NP 125 BU Caledonia Peter Buckingham Folsom Farm Buckingham, Peter & Lorrie 9/12/01 832206
O'Connor
Class- 153 HUACAYA SHORN DARK & MED FAWN
YEARLING FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 242 Onyx's Juliette Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 2124102 837749
2 330 Walden Mountain Nickey Walden Mountain Farm Michaud, Michael 11/15/02 844948
Class-154 HUACAYA SHORNLT FAWN & BEIGE JUVENILE
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 126  BU Galloway Peter Buckingham Folsom Farm Buckingham, Peter & Lorrie 10/1/02 840351

NP = No Placement Recorded

O'Connor
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Big E 2003

Class-155 HUACAYA SHORN LT FAWN & BEIGE YEARLING

FEMALE (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 26 SA Peruvian Velina Gold Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 11/28/01 831594
2 306 MMA Alaurea Roy St George Misty Morn Alpacas Castine, Jr Richard & Martha 7/29/02 844361
3 283  Moore Brook Symmetry Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm Granbery, Serena 6/9/02 836082
4 33 7113 Peruvian Adelaide Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 4/23/02 835171
Class-156 HUACAYA SHORNLT FAWN & BEIGE2YR OLD &
OLDER FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 111 Map Mirage Julia Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 7/8/01 836626
NP 101 MAKarla Mariah Alpacas of Vermont Estate of Earlah Swift 8/8/01 826633

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-158 HUACAYA SHORN WHITE YEARLING FEMALE

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 78  SPA Alpacas Peruvian Peony Johan Harder Shaftsbury Alpacas Harder, Sandy & Johan 6/14/02 836902
2 406 CCNF Lumina Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 7127102 839504
3 358 Bethany Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 8/1/02 837079
4 401 PH Augusto's Sydney Bill or Linda Ley Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 7122102 836466
5 359 Pachacuti's Peruvian Prudence Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 9/9/02 845450
NP 357 HDF Sarah Lynn Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 6/1/02 842720
Class-159 HUACAYA SHORNWHITE2YROLD & OLDER
FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 27  Maple Brook Molly Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 5/27/01 831576
2 61  AML Winona Sharon Thomson Alpacas of Braley Hill Thomson, William 10/10/00 822735
3 62  AML Nicoletta William Thomson Alpacas of Braley Hill Thomson, William 10/19/02 823099
Class-160 HUACAYA SHORN GREY/MULTI JUVENILE
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 36  Stephanie Nicole Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 717102 842727

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-170 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK JUVENILE

MALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 334 Chase Tavern Blackstar Choice View Farm Cooper, Anita 9/26/02 839098
2 365 Glenstone's Arturo Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 10/31/02 842465
3 313  AAR Bronx Bob Hebeler Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise 11/15/02 841135
NP 45  Chase Tavern Coconut Tim Lavan Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 12/21/02 846066
Class-171 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK YEARLING
MALE (7)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 402  El Numero Uno De Los Negros Bill or Linda Ley Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 6/15/02 835796
2 73 Macadam Barbara Bramlette Double "0" Good Alpacas Kellogg, Ermnest 8/19/02 841441
3 276  Hilltop's Midnight's Dream Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 6/15/02 838712
4 393 HPA Peruvian Black Hawnk's Iguazu Bari Padgett A Paca Fun Farm Padgett, Neil & Jo 8/26/02 840359
5 69  Spruce Ridge Logan Steve McCarthy Spruce Ridge Farm McCarthy, Steve & Jeff Lick 5/26/02 839108
6 308 Dartanian De Las Colinas Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 8/22/02 839315
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-173 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK 2YROLD &
OLDER MALE (1)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 279 Hilltop's Firecracker Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 714101 832679
Class-175 HUACAYA BLACK MALE CHAMPION (11)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
C 402  El Numero Uno De Los Negros Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 6/15/02 835796
RC 334 Chase Tavern Blackstar Choice View Farm Cooper, Anita 9/26/02 839098
Class-176 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK JUVENILE
FEMALE (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 310 Sea Hill Farm's Lady Pepperrell Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 10/19/02 843977
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
2 227 Cocoa's Desiree' David or Kathleen Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 11/1/02 845132
VanGelder
3 4 Sallie's Fen Amelie Jack Dibb Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 10/5/02 842147
4 114 Mirage's Map Uma Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 10/29/02 842666
NP 137 HDF Foxfire Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 10/24/02 842698

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-177 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK YEARLING

FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 286 Total Eclipse Of The Heart Jon Gray Song Hill Alpaca Farm Gray, Jon & Chris 9/17/02 839408
2 363 Lolise Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 8/7/02 842464
Class- 180 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN JUVENILE
MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 397 PH Camelot's Challenger Bill or Linda Ley Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 2126103 844532
Class- 181 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK BROWN
YEARLING MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 241 Summerhill's Tiago Del Reino Howard or Linda Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda 9/1/02 842222
2 72 ELK Max Factor Barbara Bramlette Double "0" Good Alpacas Kellogg, Ermnest 6/10/02 838664

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-182 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED BROWN

YEARLING MALE (4)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 398 Donatello's The Don Bill or Linda Ley Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 12/31/01 835037
2 405 codi'S Ceasar Café' 623 Tim Lavan Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 7124102 841499
3 6  Sallie's Fen Gustav Jack Dibb/Nicole Blake Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 7124102 842149
4 187  Skyeview Calvin Klein Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 6/28/02 842361
Class-183 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT BROWN YEARLING
MALE (6)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 209 Midas's Angelo lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 6/30/02 839491
2 337 Chase Tavern Gustav Choice View Farm Cooper, Anita 8/2/02 841342
3 53  Jenny's Braveheart John MacEachran Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 6/9/02 836585
4 315 Payton Bob Hebeler Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise 4/5/02 836770
5 79 My Peruvian Hudson Johan Harder Shaftsbury Alpacas Harder, Sandy & Johan 6/19/02 839110
6 108 Mirage's Map Aruba Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 1/8/02 842657

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-184 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN 2YROLD &
OLDER MALE (1)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 176  MFI Performer Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 7/31/01 825039
Class-185 HUACAYA BROWN MALE CHAMPION (21)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
C 209 Midas's Angelo Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 6/30/02 839491
RC 241 Summerhill's Tiago Del Reino Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda 9/1/02 842222
Class- 187 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED BROWN
JUVENILE FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 77  Sarabande Judith Gray Zimbalist Chatham Alpacas Zimbalist,Jeff & Judith 10/9/02 838901
2 273 Salsa's Jessie Geri Gabriel Lakeside Alpaca Farm Gabriel, Frank & Geri 10/4/02 839488
3 154  Ladie Cosette McMatley Ernesto, Matos, Jr McMatley, L.L.C. Alpacas Matos, Emesto & Clifton Exley 9/27/02 842983

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-188 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED. BROWN
YEARLING FEMALE (5)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 151  CT Ruby Gold Wendy Eaton Colonial Thyme Alpacas Eaton, Wendy & Blake 6/12/02 836044
2 7 Sallie's Fen Abigail Adams Jack Dibb/Nicole Blake Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 714102 842148
3 387 Graceland Farms Peruvian Amanda  R. Markewics or R. Alpacas of Crooked Ledge Farm Germain, Robert & Robert 719102 841853
Germain Markewicz
4 169  Fairy Fluff Sandhill Alpacas, Inc Gove, Scott & Betsy 3/17/02 836162
5 191  Skyeview Calypso Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 4/28/02 842357
Class-189 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT.BROWN JUVENILE
FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 309 Sea Hill Farm's Sahdow Dancer Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 10/6/02 843991
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
2 240  Summerhill's Sienna Howard or Linda Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda 10/20/02 841923
Class-190 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT.BROWN YEARLING
FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 194 Skyeview Liberty Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 714102 842362
2 90 Gwens Denise Curran Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise 7114102 839092

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-192 HUACAYA BROWN FEMALE CHAMPION (12)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
C 151 CT Ruby Gold Colonial Thyme Alpacas Eaton, Wendy & Blake 6/12/02 836044
RC 194 Skyeview Liberty Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 714102 842362
Class-193 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED. FAWN
JUVENILE MALE (7)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 312 AAR American Jake Bob Hebeler Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise 10/19/02 841128
2 5  Sallie's Fen Isinglass Jack Dibb/Nicole Blake Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 10/13/02 842150
3 64  AML Legacy's El Duro B. Finer or V. French Gore Mountain Farm Finer, Barry & Virginia French 10/3/03 841935
Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis
4 378 CB Drew Arundel Rove Partridge, Sylvia & John 10/16/02 pend
5 150 HDF Spirit of the Andes Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 12/1/02 842703
6 305 Glen Ridge Cider Jack Steve Gallagher Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve 10/14/02 844673
Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin
7 297  Columbia Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 12/27/02 844025

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-194 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED FAWN

YEARLING MALE (8)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of

Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 70  Riddick Steve McCarthy Spruce Ridge Farm McCarthy, Steve & Jeff Lick 8/5/02 841343
2 272 Giuliani Frank Gabriel Lakeside Alpaca Farm Gabriel, Frank & Geri 9/11/02 839489
3 186  Skyeview Desert Fox Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 6/13/02 842359
4 65 El Tiante Del Reino B. Finer or V. French Gore Mountain Farm Finer, Barry & Virginia French 9/5/02 841934
5 11 Nevis Marcia MacDonald Long Plains Alpacas Williams, Desmond & Marcia 9/8/02 845181

MacDonald
6 13 Ditto Deb Wright Wright Choice Alpacas Wright, Debbie 6/13/02 836673
NP 54  Pax Elizabeth MacEachran Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 6/6/02 836588
NP 68 My Peruvian Ernie Steve McCarthy Spruce Ridge Farm McCarthy, Steve & Jeff Lick 9/18/02 839116
NP 149  HSF Accoyo Lancelot Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 11/3/02 842694
Class-195 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED. FAWN 2
YR OLD&OLDER MALE(3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of

Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 277 Hollywood Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 7/12/01 822927
2 314 AAR Mercury Bob Hebeler Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise 6/1/01 831110
3 280 Dream Maker Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 7/29/01 832681

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-197 HUACAYA FAWN MALE CHAMPION (18)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
C 277 Hollywood Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 7/12/01 822927
RC 70  Riddick Spruce Ridge Farm McCarthy, Steve & Jeff Lick 8/5/02 841343
Class-198 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED. FAWN
JUVENILE FEMALE (7)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 278 Hilltop's Amadeus' Symphany Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 10/9/02 pend
2 145 Touchstone Clarice Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 1/7/03 pend
3 66  Spruce Ridge Emma Steve McCarthy Spruce Ridge Farm McCarthy, Steve & Jeff Lick 9/30/02 839117
4 136 HDF Poppy Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 10/10/02 842695
5 396 Maple Butter Sue Watts Calidad Alpacas Watts, Sue 11/9/02 841521
6 182  SPA Alpacas Peruvian Paris Kelly Zanella Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 11/19/02 841264
7 143  Cinnamon Girl Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 3/3/03 pend

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-199 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED FAWN

YEARLING FEMALE (7)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 245  Cheyenne's Peruvian Sienna Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 10/28/01 836287
2 81  WRA Angelina Rick Patnooe Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  Delaney, Patricia 5/16/02 836439
3 271 GFF Starburst Maple View Farm Alpacas Bratton,Ed & Deb 6/27/02 839492
4 165 AML Isabella Del Reino B. Finer or V. French Gore Mountain Farm Finer, Barry & Virginia French 6/3/02 836541
5 167 Faith's Felicity Sandhill Alpacas, Inc Gove, Scott & Betsy 8/31/02 842115
6 355  Muralis Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 8/13/02 837126
7 244 AML Sophia Del Reino Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 6/18/02 836545
NP 2 Harmony Grove's Aurora Jack Dibb Sallie’s Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/1/02 843997
NP 121 Rachmaninoff's Chardonnay Jodi Muench Stone Ledge Alpacas Muench, Jodi 11/3/02 841078
NP 138 HDF Rosalita Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 6/4/02 842716
NP 388  Andes Autumn R. Markewics or R. Alpacas of Crooked Ledge Farm Germain, Robert & Robert 10/28/01 836480
Germain Markewicz
Class-201 HUACAYA FAWN FEMALE CHAMPION (14)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
C 245  Cheyenne's Peruvian Sienna Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 10/28/01 836287
RC 278 Hilltop's Amadeus' Symphany Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 10/9/02 pend

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-202 HUACAYA FULL FLEECELT FAWN & BEIGE
JUVENILE MALE (4)

Exhibitor Youth
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA
1 374 The Peruvian Giovanni
2 318 Gothics
3 12 Sugar Ray Desmond Williams
4 44 Chase Tavern Stryder Tim Lavan

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Blue Ribbon Alpacas Breeding
Co

Bellasera Alpacas
Adirondack Evergreen Alpacas

Long Plains Alpacas

Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas

Owner Name
Cook, Glen & Susan
Beatty, Al & Catherine
Lawrence, Sandy & Leo

Williams, Desmond & Marcia
MacDonald

Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia

Farm
ALSA

Date of
Birth ALSA

10/20/02

10/19/02

12/7/02

10/23/02

ARl #

839207

842224

845639

841643



Big E 2003

Class-203 HUACAYA FULL FLEECELT FAWN & BEIGE

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

YEARLING MALE (11)

Exhibitor Youth
Number ~ Name Handler ALSA
188  Skyeview Cameron Jim King

367 Amber Magnifico

67 My Peruvian Carson Steve McCarthy

42 Chase Tavern 24K Gold Tim Lavan

215 CCNF Lothlorien lan or Jennifer Lutz

247 Mataugusto Kevin Tarsagian
395  Samuel Mike Tierney

25  Maple Brook Harrison Melissa Ferrara

148 HDF Accoyo Logan
180 Grazing Hills Peruvian Polo Kelly Zanella

329 Walden Mountain Fonzie

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Skyeview Alpacas
Glenstone Farm

Spruce Ridge Farm

Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas
Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC
Glen Ridge Farm

Evergreen Farm

New England Alpacas

Maple Brook Farm
Heart's Desire Farm, LLC
Spa Alpacas

Walden Mountain Farm

Owner Name

King, Jim & Susan

Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales
McCarthy, Steve & Jeff Lick

Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia

Lutz, lan & Jennifer
Tarsagian, Kevin

St. Germain, Mark

Ferrara, Lou & Melissa

Tierney, Michael

Harnett, Mike & Kim

Zanella, Kelly & Paul

Michaud, Michael

Farm
ALSA

Date of
Birth ALSA

717102

7128102

5/28/02

12/21/01

6/20/02

5/3/02

9/1/02

6/18/02

5/29/02

8/8/02

6/30/02

ARl #
842364

837133

839109

834525

839505

836286

841064

840913

842718

838046

844947
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Big E 2003

Class-205 HUACAYALIGHT MALE CHAMPION (15)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
C 188  Skyeview Cameron Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 717102 842364
RC 374 The Peruvian Giovanni Blue Ribbon Alpacas Breeding ~ Cook, Glen & Susan 10/20/02 839207
Co
Bellasera Alpacas Beatty, Al & Catherine
Class-206 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT FAWN & BEIGE
JUVENILE FEMALE (5)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 144 Seraquet Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 1/23/03 pend
2 24 NEA Delilah Melissa Ferrara New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 10/12/02 839206
3 208 Powerplay's Priscilla Amy Crane Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 11/23/02 845427
4 296 Grandmasters Peruvian Gia Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 11/28/02 844024
5 298 Caprice Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 9/29/02 840218
6 122 AC Krispy Kreme Jodi Muench Stone Ledge Alpacas Muench, Jodi 11/21/02 845437

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-207 HUACAYA FULL FLEECELT FAWN & BEIGE

YEARLING FEMALE (10)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 336 Frieda Choice View Farm Cooper, Anita 8/26/02 841320
2 224 CCNF Sunrise Gold lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 6/24/02 836735
3 195 Maple Brook Electra Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 9/1/02 840932
4 203 AML Legacy's Liberty Phyllis Decker Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 9/14/02 840592
5 60  Kilblaan Farm Calypso Ray or Deb Cilley Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra 8/23/02 837649
6 291 Ellie of Staghorn Valley Jerry Weisgrau or Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff 8/2/02 841571
Judy Phaff
NP 38  Padria Gold Tim Lavan Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 6/16/02 836046
NP 80  PH Victoria Del Reino Patricia Bleecker Saltaire Alpacas Bleecker, Patricia & Jams 6/25/02 836030
NP 86  SHA Cynthia Alane Baker Silver Hill Alpacas Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/22/02 843758
NP 115 Mirage's Map Gee-Two Mirage Alpacas Rhoades, William & Audrey 8/1/02 842660
NP 133  Lightfoot's Chiquita Marcia Benton Blue Lake Alpacas Benton, Richard & Marcia 9/4/02 842783
Class-209 HUACAYA LIGHT FEMALE CHAMPION (15)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
C 336 Frieda Choice View Farm Cooper, Anita 8/26/02 841320
RC 224 CCNF Sunrise Gold Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 6/24/02 836735

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-210 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE JUVENILE

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

MALE (8)

Exhibitor
Number Name

179 My Peruvian Igasho
250 Glen Ridge Snow King
153  Lord Aramis McMatley
43 Gamache Gold

233 North East Franklin

373 The Accoyo Le Maitre

141 D'Artagnan
142 Platinum

235 HDF Andrew Carnegie

299 Smith-Haven's Peruvian Tkei

NP = No Placement Recorded

Youth
Handler ALSA

Kevin Tarsagian
Clifton Exley
Tim Lavan

Michael or Howard
Beaudry

Jennifer Ford

Morgan Smith

Farm Name

Magical Farms, Inc

Glen Ridge Farm

McMatley, L.L.C. Alpacas
Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas

North East Alpacas

Blue Ribbon Alpacas Breeding
Co

Bellasera Alpacas
Heart's Desire Farm, LLC
Heart's Desire Farm, LLC
Backstage Alpacas

Smith-Haven Farm

Farm
Owner Name ALSA
Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110

Tarsagian, Kevin
Matos, Emesto & Clifton Exley
Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia

Beaudry, Michael & Howard
Beaudry

Cook, Glen & Susan

Beatty, Al & Catherine
Harnett, Mike & Kim
Harnett, Mike & Kim
Ford, Jennifer

Smith, Tim & Gwen

Date of
Birth

10/21/02

1/17/03

10/12/02

10/3/02

10/18/02

10/17/02

3/12/03

3/25/03

9/30/02

3/4/03

ALSA

ARl #
839175

pend
842985
841319

841144

839208

pend
pend
842691

845111

Page 38



Big E 2003

Class-211 HUACAYA FULLFLEECE WHITE YEARLING

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

MALE 6-2-02t09-15-02 (12)

Exhibitor
Number

Youth

Name Handler ALSA

218  Alberta Clipper lan or Jennifer Lutz

29  Maple Brook Maykon Mike Tierney
189  Millenium's Michelangelo Jim King
207 The Aga Khan Kelly Zanella
39  Chase Tavern Lucas Gold Tim Lavan
267  Chipchiy's Apu Faith Perkins
28  Maple Brook Magnum Mike Tierney

84  Orlando Roy Patricia Delaney

103 MA Sam

219 Cascade lan or Jennifer Lutz

301 SHR Tunito Morgan Smith

369 HDF Prince Phillip

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC
Maple Brook Farm

Skyeview Alpacas

Spa Alpacas

Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas
Quarry Ridge Alpacas

Maple Brook Farm

Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm

RiverView Alpacas

Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC
Smith-Haven Farm

Glenstone Farm

Double "0" Good Alpacas

Owner Name

Lutz, lan & Jennifer
Tierney, Michael

King, Jim & Susan
Zanella, Kelly & Paul
Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia
Perkins, Faith & Herb
Tierney, Michael
Delaney, Patricia

O'Leary, Kevin & Deborah
Shields

Lutz, lan & Jennifer
Smith, Tim & Gwen

Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales

Kellogg, Ermnest

Farm
ALSA

Date of
Birth ALSA

6/20/02

9/15/02

8/24/02

8/16/02

6/16/02

6/6/02

9/5/02

9/6/02

8/1/02

7/13/02

6/2/02

6/6/02

ARl #
843803

840927

842370

837640

836045

836305

840929

837936

835086

843537

835823

842723
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Big E 2003

Class-212 HUACAYA FULLFLEECE WHITE YEARLING

MALE 10-6-01t05-26-02 (9)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 246  Madia's Accoyo Romeo Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 1/24/02 817736
2 170 My Peruvian Abundance Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 10/29/01 830335
3 400 AML PH Legacy's Legend Bill or Linda Ley Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 2/8/02 830813
4 236  CCNF Synergy Ron or Terry Miller Snowshoe Farm Miller, Ron & Terry 10/7/01 831738
Flaherty, Paul & Donna
5 198  AML Wilfredo Del Reino Phyllis Decker Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 5/12/02 836542
6 321 MFG Formula One RF Sweet Meadow Farm Cording, Leslie 11/6/01 833149
NP 146  HDF King Arthur Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 10/15/01 834323
NP 147 HDF Abraham Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 11/13/01 834325
NP 307 Buster Brown Spot Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 5/20/02 832905
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
Class-213 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE2YROLD &
OLDER MALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 35  Maple Brook Angelo Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 9/13/01 833419
2 118  SA Peruvian Adrian Alisa Mierzejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas Mierzejewski, Alisa 12/19/00 828334
3 320 MFG El Paton's Kahlua Sweet Meadow Farm Cording, Leslie 9/8/01 829970

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-214 HUACAYA WHITE MALE CHAMPION (32)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
C 35  Maple Brook Angelo Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 9/13/01 833419
RC 218 Alberta Clipper Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 6/20/02 843803
Class-215 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE JUVENILE
FEMALE (7)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 399 PH Legacy's Kingsley Bill or Linda Ley Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 11/23/02 844531
2 83  Whispering Winds Jessica Rick Patnooe Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  Delaney, Patricia 11/2/02 839451
3 410 Naccoya Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 1/16/03 847812
4 119  BBA Peruvian Daisy Alisa Mierzejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas Mierzejewski, Alisa 10/5/02 843167
5 82  Whispering Winds Faith Patricia Delaney Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  Delaney, Patricia 10/2/02 838936
6 134  Lightfoot's Evita Marcia Benton Blue Lake Alpacas Benton, Richard & Marcia 10/8/02 842784
7 129  ELK Peruvian Honesty Liberty Belle Alpacas Harris, Steven & Laurie 12/4/02 842182

NP = No Placement Recorded

Pagedl



Big E 2003

Class-216 HUACAYA FULLFLEECE WHITE YEARLING

FEMALE 8-01-02t09-22-02(8)
Exhibitor Youth
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA
1 172 My Accoyo Peruvian Epernay
2 225 CB Danika David or Kathleen
VanGelder
3 274 Sweetness Ann Young
4 166 Fleecy Dale Accoyo Heartsong
5 140  Belle Of The Ball
6 239 Graciela Gold Howard or Linda Dix
NP 132 Lightfoot's Anita Dick Benton
NP 333 Surprisez Donna Young

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Magical Farms, Inc

Magical Farms, Inc

Hilltop Alpacas

Sandhill Alpacas, Inc
Heart's Desire Farm, LLC
Summerhill Alpacas, LTD
Blue Lake Alpacas

Rock N' Ranch

Farm

Owner Name ALSA
Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110
Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110

Young, Scott & Kathy
Gove, Scott & Betsy
Harnett, Mike & Kim

Dix, Howard & Linda
Benton, Richard & Marcia

Young, Donna

Date of
Birth

9/7/02

9/19/02

8/12/02

9/2/02

8/19/02

8/15/02

8/12/02

8/1/02

ALSA

ARl #
837962

845130

838710

838879

842728

838031

842782

839442
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Class- 217 HUACAYA FUL FLEECE WHITEYEARLING
FEMAL E12-7-01t07-27-02(7)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of

Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 181  SPA Alpacas White Jewel Kelly Zanella Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 12/17/01 823432
2 222 CCNF Starlit lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 5/17/02 836736
3 57  Kilblaan Farm Electra John MacEachran Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 6/16/02 836587
4 380 Maple Brook Migdalia D'Oro Mike Tierney Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael 715102 840918
5 295 7123 Peruvian Alexis Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 5/16/02 837461
6 356 HDF Magnifica Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 7/11/02 842730
NP 127  Act Il Peruvian Empress Barbara Bramlette Act Il Bramlette, Barbara 3/30/02 842187
NP 139 HDF Marigold Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 5/30/02 842713
Class-219 HUACAYA WHITE FEMALE CHAMPION (22)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of

Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #

C 181  SPA Alpacas White Jewel Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 12/17/01 823432
RC 399 PH Legacy's Kingsley Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 11/23/02 844531

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-220 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY JUVENILE

MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 178 My Peruvian Sky King Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 11/11/02 840004
2 392 Xanadu Silver S'll Vous Plait Bari Padgett A Paca Fun Farm Padgett, Neil & Jo 10/9/02 840899
NP 229 Walden Mountain Egan David or Kathleen Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David 2/2/03 pend
VanGelder
Class-221 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY YEARLING
MALE (7)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number ~ Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 51  Xanthus John MacEachran Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 8/1/02 837650
2 391 Silver Legend Of KPR Bari Padgett A Paca Fun Farm Padgett, Neil & Jo 9/9/02 812088
3 390 A PacaFun's Mr. Miracle Bari Padgett A Paca Fun Farm Padgett, Neil & Jo 6/7/02 841805
4 116  Quick Silver's M.D. Alisa Mierzejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas Mierzejewski, Alisa 9/11/02 839101
5 37  CT Royal Silverstar Tim Lavan Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 6/8/02 836043
6 201 AML Spartan Phyllis Decker Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 4/13/02 834816
7 275 Hilltop's Fireball Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 8/14/02 838715

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-222 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY 2YROLD &

OLDER MALE (4)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 41  GreyBeard Tim Lavan Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 8/20/01 834717
Reardon, Michael & Darlene
2 407 Jed's Sebastian Liberty Hill Alpacas Benken, Christine 8/7/01 831410
3 185 Platinum Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 10/13/00 825092
4 237 Patagonia’s El Cabildo Ron or Terry Miller Snowshoe Farm Miller, Ron & Terry 7/20/01 831320
Class-222 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE YEARLING MULTI
MALE (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 389  Crooked Ledge Maxwell Alpacas of Crooked Ledge Farm Germain, Robert & Robert 8/24/02 844710
Markewicz
2 117 BBA Peruvian D'Artagnan Mark Mierzejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas Mierzejewski, Alisa 9/23/02 843166
3 323 A-Gem;s Valentino Lacy, Cody 7112102 842123
4 368 My Peruvian Zephyrus Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 6/16/02 835622

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-223 HUACAYA GREY MALE CHAMPION (11)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
C 41  GreyBeard Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 8/20/01 834717
Reardon, Michael & Darlene
RC 51  Xanthus Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 8/1/02 837650
Class-224 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY JUVENILE
FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 311  Ameripaca's Orchid Paula Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 11/16/02 840075
Ickeringill/Wendy Turner
Turner
2 360 Patagonia's Belladonna Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 10/5/02 842955
3 394 A Paca Fun's Maid of the Mist Bari Padgett A Paca Fun Farm Padgett, Neil & Jo 11/7102 841803
4 284  Jewel;s Sapphire Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm Granbery, Serena 1/4/03 847620
5 131 Ibiwisi Mermaid Catherine Connor Ibiwisi Alpacas Connor, Catherine 10/8/02 843994
6 270 Charisse Maple View Farm Alpacas Bratton,Ed & Deb 11/4/02 812090

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-225 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY YEARLING

FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 335 Chase Tavern Tara Rose Choice View Farm Cooper, Anita 7116/02 836430
2 193  Skyeview Wild Rose Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 6/18/02 842360
3 168  Sandhill Jump For Joy Sandhill Alpacas, Inc Gove, Scott & Betsy 6/3/02 836160
4 120  Silverado's Peruvian Bonita Mark Mierzejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas Mierzejewski, Alisa 7/13/02 843081
5 364 Glenstone's Airiana Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 5/25/02 842463
6 3 Harmony Grove's Casseopia Jack Dibb Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/2/02 843998
Class-226 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI JUVENILE
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 361 HDF Ginger Rogers Glenstone Farm Black, Rebecca & Mitchell Rales 11/15/02 842705
Class-228 HUACAYA GREY FEMALE CHAMPION (12)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
C 335 Chase Tavern Tara Rose Choice View Farm Cooper, Anita 7/16/02 836430
RC 311  Ameripaca's Orchid Sea Hill Farm Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 11/16/02 840075

NP = No Placement Recorded

Turner
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Big E 2003

Class-229 HUACAYA GET OF SIRE (5)

Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 411  4Peruvian Legacy 6016 Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 1/1/94 166559
2 48  4Peruvian Altiplano Gold 6026 Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 166567
Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer
3 49  Evander Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas Lavan, Timothy & Cynthia 808844
Silver Cloud Farm Humphreys, James & Helen
4 8  Fosters Cerveza Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 10/21/96 168690
5 413  5Peruvian Quechua Sandhill Alpacas, Inc Gove, Scott & Betsy 1/14/98 805394
NP 414  Mister Antonio Heart's Desire Farm, LLC Harnett, Mike & Kim 9/15/95 157355
Class-229 HUACAYA PRODUCE OF DAM (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 184  Crembule Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 8/8/99 819213
2 285 Maple Brook Maritza Moore Brook Farm Granbery, Serena 6/9/02 836082
3 412 Cperuvian Gayle 1334 IMPF98 Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda 1/1/96 806441

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-230 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING MALE (6)

Exhibitor
Placement Number  Name
1 188  Skyeview Cameron
2 215 CCNF Lothlorien
3 186  Skyeview Desert Fox

4 187

5 276

Skyeview Calvin Klein
Hilltop's Midnight's Dream

Sallie's Fen Gustav

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Skyeview Alpacas
Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC
Skyeview Alpacas
Skyeview Alpacas

Hilltop Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Owner Name

King, Jim & Susan
Lutz, lan & Jennifer
King, Jim & Susan
King, Jim & Susan
Young, Scott & Kathy

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Farm
ALSA

Date of
Birth

717102

6/20/02

6/13/02

6/28/02

6/15/02

7124102

ALSA

ARl #
842364

839505

842359

842361

838712

842149
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Big E 2003

Class-230 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE

©)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 181  SPA Alpacas White Jewel Kelly Zanella Spa Alpacas Zanella, Kelly & Paul 12/17/01 823432
2 203 AML Legacy's Liberty Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis 9/14/02 840592
3 274 Sweetness Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 8/12/02 838710
4 224 CCNF Sunrise Gold Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 6/24/02 836735
5 222 CCNF Starlit Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 5/17/02 836736
6 194 Skyeview Liberty Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 714102 842362
NP 7 Sallie's Fen Abigail Adams Sallie’s Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 714102 842148
NP 24 NEA Delilah New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 10/12/02 839206
NP 191  Skyeview Calypso Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 4/28/02 842357
NP 193  Skyeview Wild Rose Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan 6/18/02 842360
NP 225 CB Danika Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 9/19/02 845130
NP 278 Hilltop's Amadeus' Symphany Ann Young Hilltop Alpacas Young, Scott & Kathy 10/9/02 pend
Class-230 HUACAYA BREEDERSBEST GROUP OF THREE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 238 Skyeview
2 415 Sallie's Fen Alpacas

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-231 HUACAYA COMPOSITE BROWN YEARLING

MALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 173 My Peruvian Exacto Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 9/16/02 838224
2 302 Smith-Haven's Peruvian Rebel Morgan Smith Smith-Haven Farm Smith, Tim & Gwen 3/20/02 836236
NP 23 PHLyman Melissa Ferrara New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 7/10/02 836465
Class-231 HUACAYA COMPOSITE YEARLING MALE DARK
2
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 74 ELK Huckleberry Barbara Bramlette Double "0" Good Alpacas Kellogg, Ermnest 12/6/01 834562
2 71 ELK Peruvian Cato Barbara Bramlette Double "0" Good Alpacas Kellogg, Ermnest 3/8/02 837430
Class-232 HUACAYA COMPOSITE DARK 2YROLD &
OLDER MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 375 Maple Brook Liguorice Breton Knoll Alpacas Breton, Michel 6/20/01 831814

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-235 HUACAYA COMPOSITE WHITE YEARLING

MALE (4)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 234 Maple Brook Barnabus Michael or Howard North East Alpacas Beaudry, Michael & Howard 7125102 840936
Beaudry Beaudry
2 353 ORA Denali Cindy St. George Oak Ridge Alpacas St. George, Roy & Cindy 7/16/02 836778
3 352  ORA Seiko Cindy St. George Oak Ridge Alpacas St. George, Roy & Cindy 717102 836777
4 88  Jedi Knight Janice Thompson New Millenium Alpaca Farm Spalty, Darron 7117102 842853
Class-235 HUACAYA COMPOSITE YEARLING FAWN MALE
(2
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 386 RV Gabriel Kevin O'Leary RiverView Alpacas O'Leary, Kevin & Deborah 7120102 842215
Shields
2 130  ELK Peruvian Diablo Liberty Belle Alpacas Harris, Steven & Laurie 3/2/02 837429
Class-236 HUACAYA COMPOSITE BEIGE2YR & OLDER
MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number  Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARl #
1 281  Moore Brook Apollo Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm Granbery, Serena 7/1/01 833398

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-236 HUACAYA COMPOSITE2YR & OLDER MALE

FAWN (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 385 My Peruvian Lenox Kevin O'Leary RiverView Alpacas O'Leary, Kevin & Deborah 6/16/01 824973
Shields
Class- 239 HUACAYA COMPOSITE YEARLING MALE
(GREY) (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 171  MFI Belmont Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 8/9/02 837120
Class-240 HUACAYA COMPOSITE GREY 2YR & OLDER
MALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 251 Crescent Moon's Polaris Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 8/20/01 833492
Class- 242 HUACAYA COMPOSITE DARK JUVENILE
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 226 CB Delissa David or Kathleen Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 10/2/02 845131
VanGelder
NP 243  The Double E Tania Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 9/9/01 821128

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Big E 2003

Class-243 HUACAYA COMPOSITE BLACK YEARLING

FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 50 Kilblann Farm Sahine Elizabeth MacEachran Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth 9/14/02 841936
2 268 QR Tula Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Faith & Herb 4/18/02 834535
Class- 243 HUACAYA COMPOSITE YEARLING FEMALE
FAWN (2)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 223 CCNF Starstruck lan or Jennifer Lutz Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC Lutz, lan & Jennifer 7/10/02 836731
2 290 Staghorn Valley's Cubea Jerry Weisgrau or Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff 6/27/02 842129
Judy Phaff
Class- 243 HUACAYA COMPOSITE YEARLING FEMALE
BROWN (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 174 MFI Peruvian Gerianne Magical Farms, Inc Forstner, Gerald & Libby M1110 8/29/02 837576
2 409 Patagonia's Grace Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 6/19/02 839889
3 75 ELK Cacao Barbara Bramlette Double "0" Good Alpacas Kellogg, Ermnest 1/21/02 834090

NP = No Placement Recorded



Big E 2003

Class-246 HUACAYA COMPOSITE LIGHT YEARLING

FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 249  ElNino's Daylily Kevin Tarsagian Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin 8/30/02 839546
2 351 ORA Tamika Cindy St. George Oak Ridge Alpacas St. George, Roy & Cindy 7/23/02 836778
3 377 Dee Breton Knoll Alpacas Breton, Michel 713102 847074
Class-250 HUACAYA COMPOSITE GREY YEARLING
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Youth Farm Date of
Placement Number Name Handler ALSA Farm Name Owner Name ALSA Birth ALSA ARI #
1 124 AF Rose of Tralee Peter Buckingham Folsom Farm Buckingham, Peter & Lorrie 6/22/02 840350

NP = No Placement Recorded

O'Connor
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